88-160-A SW/cor. Green Acre Rd. and Dunblane Rd, :
#5322 (1021 Green Acre Rd.) : 9th E.D.
9/23/87 Variance - filing fee $35,00 ~ John B, Scott, Jr.,, et ux
9/23/87 Hearing set for 10/19/87, at 9:00 a.m., before Mrs. Nastarowicz
10/16/87 Advertising and Posting - $98.69
10/19/87 Ordered by the Zoning Commissioner that the Petition for Variance
to permit an accessory structurs (in-ground swimming pool) outside
of the third of the lot farthest removed from any streei, in
accordance with Petitioner's Ex. 1, is GRANTED with conditions.



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning -Regulations would/xmmﬁxmk

result in practlcal dﬂﬁculty and unreasonable hardshlp upon the Pet1tmner(s) and the grantmg of

the variance{sy requested ¥xiiwill not adversely affect the health, safety, and Igeneral welfare of

the community, the variance(s) should JERpH KK X0t be granted. L.
| | /1

Therefore, IT [S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
October 1987

day of , that rf:he herein Petitiqn for Variance(s) to pemﬁh acces-

sory - structure (1n-ground swimming pool) to be-located outside of the third of
in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1,

the lot farthest.removed from any si:r‘eetA is nereby GRANTED, subject to the fol--

+ lowing: .. v

1) The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be
granted same upon receipt of this Order; however, Peti-
tioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at his own risk until such time as the applicable .ap-
pellate process from this Order has expired. If, for
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
would be reguired to return, and be responsible for re-
turning, said property to its original condition.

ﬁ-—" H ‘Uf'o-nl&u et

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ J
s L o : Deputy Zoning Commissioner
AMN:b]s - R T of Baltimore County
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PETITI N FOR ZONING VI L NCE | LN 16 VARTANCE = o -
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: %w/(aa"ﬁ ‘ ok PETITION FOR ZONING ‘ Mr. John B. Scott, Jr. September 23, 1987
i . : o . . - ; ic District ' Mrs. Marina X. Scott
d-esr:ghbgd qndg!hmgned. legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is 6 -3 ?gggﬁégé;ﬁﬂﬂggg ggiéANCE gth Election District ~ 6th Councilmapic Distric 102) Cosen Acre Road
-bed In the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a : . ;g L 9TH ELECTION DISTRICT Case No. B8-160-A Baltimcre, Maryland 21204
E *
Variance from Section . 400.1_1£0. pernit an accessory. structure.{poall. to be located . . B s
. N
:  Ne v “ Road and NOTICE OF HEARING
outside of the tbird of the lon farthest remoy S N inning at a point on the southwest.corner of Creen Acrg 0a
, R -1 N Dunb L ead and known as Lot No. 5, Block E, Section 3 of "Minebank", RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE
A - ——_— e o e o . R Bt 2 e e e 6 e P e e ——————— § - which is recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book LOCATION: Southwest Corner Green Acre Road and Dunblane Road ?‘{’63?1’(‘; Gree: ACfng‘;- and Dunblane Rd.
hox 27, Follo 102. : 1021 G Acre Road) reen Acre Rd.
Do N W.J.R. NOW ’ ( 1een Acr : . X . . . .
2 et e e e e e e e - T 9th Election District ~ 6th Councilmanic District
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the e R . John B, Scott, Jr,, et ux - Petitioners
e following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical diffculty) ; d 3 :5? : DATE AND TiME:  Monday, Octeber 13, 1987, at 3:00 a.m. Case No. 88-160-4
O Lo
1. The requested location is in the approximate middle of the pro Lele God : v. Ch ke Avenue
perty making 1 i ING: Room 106, County Office Building, II1 W, Chesapea ' .
it the safest site to locate the pool. .:_‘;3_ - PUBLIC HEAR To:son. rzlarylang TIME: 9:00 a.m.
2. The requested location is of significant distances from our neighbers ey ¢ Mond 0 1987
reducing the risk of disturbing them, T2 = ; The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by suthority of the Zoning Act and DATE: Monday, October 19, 19
. 3. Loca*ing the pool in the farthest quadrant would mean costly relocation of awy Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearingi
A ;heielectricai power lines and extensive regrading of our property risking PF3 PLACE: Room 104, County Office Building, 111 West Chegsapeake b
rainage problems for us and our neighbors. o o b ]
g S Petition for Zoning Variance to permit an accessoly structure (swinming Av : !
b ' : \ - enue, Towson, Maryland
5‘ Property is to be posted and adv-rtised as prescribed by Zoaing Regulations. . pool) in the third of the lot farthest removed from any street
h ‘
é L, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc,, upon filirg of this
%eut_mn, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of ;
, v altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. b
N | 3
it I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, -
3- under the penaities of perjury, that I/we ¥
?“' are the legal owner(s) of the property |
;J which is the subject of this Petition. _ 1
§£ Contract Purchaser: - Legal Owner(s): MAP WNE 13 . BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
d , S ‘ o )
:3 Tyl or Print Nemey T Sttt i S e 2E S comnsy gﬁigggegiilgﬁgue | Being the property of __iohn B Scottowdfeetux » as shoun on plac ;
%é ‘o 7 Towsor’x', Maryiand 21204 plan filed with the Zoning Office. I TS SN
1y ‘“g;g,;;u};“""“"“ """ TEmTEmEesT e T T Poiy s q,/fﬁ B ' . . h t that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued Zoning Commissioner
3% D‘“'Eg petition has been received and accepted for filing this 3;;; i;‘:“th“‘:y (30) coy appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, —— N — e _ AF. Baltimore County
“% ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ s e n - ..Eif%’ff‘-z{_'-icﬂff _____ e oo 1200 v L day of ‘ r 19 g h : ' entertain any request for a sray of the issuance of said peripit during this period BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND " 37 g’
g gﬁ Address pe or Print Name} 1000 £ “‘&mﬂ‘m " : 37 for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing bv the date of the OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 0. 610 g
%;2 e o . . /J;,:, -E—— ' ' hearing set above or made at the hearing. MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT i;_
o City and State T Signature  © T B 1 U 4 :
a5 : 4 ,./ /2 :
M Lo T 270 | J. ROBERT HAINES oare 20 /27 accouwr D015
ﬁi‘ Attorney for Petitioner: k:-:- A, 270, 15’4 ' ZONING COMMISSIONER o
§ - 1021 Green Acre Road 828-5425 _”( GEE LIy 22 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
IeE T e T Briet Maraes T o mmmm—mm—— = T e Rt e ey - o . 2 2 A0 i
i3  (Type or Print Name) Address Phone No. S ; . - 20NING COMMISSIONER amourer_3 2
'. Ealtimot‘e, Maryland 21204 : : = Petltioner : . ) Received b . RECEIVED ’r“" ;:2 ’ B‘
e EL R L PR e Tttt M et st ~mmmeem Coon A —John PS50t ty~dnvy-ot-ux *d byt criames BoDysp o : Elanl -t
g % Signature City and State - ; » Petitiorex’s : _ Chairman, - Zoning Plans rRon = -t ¢
. 2 ' N ttorney. .. ‘ : Advisory Committee ¥
g, e —————————————— ———m—————— mmese—m-  Name, address and phone number of jegal owner, con- ' e i - Vi l.
iy Address tract purchsser or representative to be contacted ; Fom Ll ez g Veaos il ey g
iE e mmm e ;———————— e mmm—— e o —— ———— I, . & 12 T sa gL E
b PSR City and State Name ___TTTmTTTTTT N ‘ : & : Bildlimesmwedi g 51 ak
ttorney’s Telephone NO.: v BE vt ———— e it t . ‘ :LijT‘ON 0.'! SIGNATURE OF CASHIER ,,
>. _I- : . ; ; h - St & Bt s, %
it ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .. 2378 _________ day v
P . ; e s
L § . Serrenbar .o «=- 19___87 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as a i -
o equired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in twe newspapers of general circulation through- i : R
?W; o ' t Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public bearing be had before the Zoning N
v wnmissioner of Baltitnore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore Uj & |
gy ] o : :
£ F 7 . 3 . g o b
§ éf : ounty, on the - 39theooeeooo. day of . Qctober oo, 1087, at _.3:00 o'clock ¥ i Baltimore County BALTIMORE CC%N‘
e oo M. N g. Fire Department OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING ¢
5% g L , : , : : Towson, Maryiand 21204-2556 ‘ TCWSCN, MARYLAND 2120 y P
:3*?‘ _ ’ éﬁné’.é . BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISO RY COMMITTEE 494-4500 ‘;_ 494-3353 ‘ Eoe
5 :% R A R N icdinnar of Ralimare Connto, 3 | ' | | Faul H. Reincke June 19, 1987 ' *. ROBERT HAINES P
%F‘ ' e, - o ; _ Mr. Arnoid Jablon . ‘
;Eu ' ot ‘ o ¥ :© ° COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. Zoning Cammissioner October 14, 1987
fel e E’altfmore County " A o haroena. 21204 scott, Jr office of Planning and Zoning r 14, '
g‘s 3 Zomng Commjssioner ' ' Tgéﬁghn B. Aaf-ztnéad ) Baltimore County Office Building
Byt oy O ; ] O Towson, MD 21204
f N Mice of Flanning £ Zoning oo Baltimore, Maryland 21204
S;{’ E g‘uwson, Maryland 21204 Mr. John B. Scotr, Jr.
I o T Tbem Mo S e ey s ot v Re: Property Omex: Johm B. Seote, Jr., et ux Deni ;B foai tortan I Seort
ihis J. Robert Hain e : : Sl e e e :
3 | Foooucrt Laines Petition for Zoning Variance Location: SW/C Green Acre Road and Dunblane Road Baltimore, Maryland 21204 : ) i
! E MEMBERS L
!‘ " v ; . .
gﬁ 2 & October 19, 1987 Bureau of Dear Mr. Scott: Ttem No.: 522 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 6/23/87 RE: SPE’;’ITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE P
L A Engineering W/cor. Green Acre Rd. and Dunblane Rd. i
. Department of The Zonming Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans Gent lemens (1021 Green Acre Rd.)
S i , Traffic Engineering submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following Sth Election District ~ 6th Councilmanic District ;
g E Mr. & Mrs. Sobn B, Scott, Jr State Roads Commission coments are not intended to indlcate the appropriateness of pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this Tohn B Seott, Irer wm  pouneimant :
L 8 1021 Green Acre Road ’ . the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties and the caments below marked wath an *x* are appliceble and recuired Case No. B8-l6(-A
% Baltimore, Maryland 21204 . o ?322"&25%:1“ are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the ?—_grgzuoorrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.
g Dennis ng;;sf',ﬂﬁ: o Department development plans that may have a bearing an this case. The Dear Mr. and Mrs. Scott:
S RE: Petition for Zoning Variance Pealtn Deparimen Dirertor of Planning may flle a written report with the - { ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are requized and stail be -
o S/zor. Green Acre Road and Dunblane Road {102 Project Planning . zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the sult- o " yocated at intervals or foet along an approved rosd in accor-
o 52 E]J;ecéion District; 6th Councilmanic Dis;trj.<:itcmeeﬂ Acre Road) Building Pepartment abllity of the requested 2oning. Loy dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Depar tment This is to advi )
"hrhn B. Scott, Jr., - c ; . vise you that $98.69 ; .
e . 88-1%0-;\ €L ux ~ Petitioners B Board of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the § of Public Works and po:ting of the above properrr—Tiie is due fc_:r advertising
3 T Zoning Administration this time that offer cr request information on i . the site. Order is issued.- ye 15 tee must be pait before an
Committee at Se00 f vehicle access is required for
4 Des - o & Mrs, Scott: S E frdustrial your petition. If simllar comments from the r';slmaixiiing E0g ( ¥ 2. & nd means of vehic 5
1 ‘ s ; v ant hed to you. Otherwisa, . 3 : by : ? T
i Purs .r | B e m:mberzm;:itreiiize?; tlaoriiifg;);:ﬂietw??l beyvlaced in the : 3 { } 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at k- - THE D?\”;IgFF%EE !}ié’{g?%cl’ééﬂ ﬁ:m TﬁE COVING SIGN AND POST RETURYED oN
# vised that uigirtgeg;gﬁc?g: lznearing field on the subject case, please be ad- ?;e:ri‘r::g file. This petitlon was accepted for filing on the . - ‘ THE QRDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. G s
condit.on noted in the attached (O)?-cii;f Variance has been Granted subject to the : date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing . FXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. Do not remove sign from Property from the tire it is placed "
) ' scheduled accordingly. ' oo L 3 this office until the day of th - ) S placed by "
i, In the event the decision rendered | ' L ( ) 4. The site shall be made to camply with all applicable p‘;’ts ‘;ftﬁ;i b § of the hearing irself.
2 advised that you may file an appeal to i;g C;znznfgvorable to anyone, plesse be N ] - Very truly yours, : i Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy ©r beainning of cpera . L Please make the chack payable to Baltimore County. Mapry?e .
3 information regarding filing an appeal, please cy toard 0? Appe"?‘ls' For further B 5 - - ' % sed on the site shall P to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Dffice B;ilding 'Tix:c:-«?ry:v“nf' and reme
_ ’ ontact this office. e o Y2 g ! M A S { ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or propo - i3 21204, before the hearing ! 7e Sarylang
§B e ‘4 - o~ (23] ) Co campiy with all applicable requirements of the Nationaluf‘ire Prc . by et et e e o e 4 i A et e e et e et e
Very truly yours, - AMES E. DYER . : tection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code, 1976 edition . BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND " 37953
noE Chalirman : F rior to occupancy. £ i : * 0.
W ] . Zoning Plans Advisory Committee P 1% pa £ Sincerely, : ;ﬁ;ccz OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
A@M—NN - Ngsmmf‘wmz ‘ } - . ( ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. i B % /f_’g.,ﬂ _ ’ CELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
- NasT g JED: Xkb : L g "-’/L /4/;5 AL IR
g?:';;irtfomngCCOmmissioner : B S A . ( x) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no camments at this time. -, L 1. ROBERT HAINEé (= oA LA o D]t ) A
3 more Q . . : L - v [ -
Eiclosures unty S . Enclosures J £ é M Zoning Commissiorer 5.0 & YOS
ccr Peopie's Counsel i | 619 Zi?;ﬁv 20 ~ Rt : RTIURNLD avourr,_$_ G340
i - - Lo il e 2 20
& File jon Division L e .
. 5 COTIUISING & POSTING CQOSTS RE CAZE #383-140- A
/31 .
..3 Y Brluswewmen . 283 =130t
i E g. -
3 B e e s T 5 S5 AR AP NS, SR T S i VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASNIER . o B
S | o s - s il ' T e R R Ll g o e e e .
L ) : ‘ Ll $. e it e o e P R — s
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% . Sikmiausia Baltimore County 3 1 2N - ‘

i Q Department of Public Works ¢ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE i (;“ g R TS S <
e 3 Bureau of Trattlc Engineering E % e d E E W :'3: i v
L : Courts Building, Sultt:.; 405 £ 3 Mr, J. Robert Hailnes ; " SN SO U’) ”; v B s
43 : Towson, Maryland 21204 & i 1o, Zoning Commissiomer ______ September_ 29, 1987 T S S TR o W L #

g g: 5 494-3554 i . § - A —— - Date--_--R ---------- L-—‘-"---.---‘-‘_ ‘é “ "#-."‘,‘ e RTL \-hf ' - ‘ﬂ Q ’}"4
ii b Ef ' } Norman E. Gerber, AICP i £ . :, Ty \-Ll = w S P
?; P o FROM. . Director of Planning and Zonine 5! X F w0 T
¥ ) o = 3 zoning Petitions No, 88-140-A, 8B-14l-A LYy Yoo~ J 0z L _

& o o B8-142-A, 88-143-A, 88-147-A, 88-148-A, 88-150-A, : T 9> A Y | ;

A 5 ST : : SUBJECT-BB.-.liﬁ:A.-BB_—.liQ:A.-5.3:.1..6.(1:&. 88-161-A on A é - " T ’ R

% e : . ) A, '

- 2 WA i w3 2 V9 b2

i ’ Dennis F. Rasmussen l T . hf - : w ;‘3 ~x = %

1- SR _ ) . 2 — =
33 : = (f__ (_\* o~
=z

July 9, 1987 ' Tk : o ) There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on the above

‘ ST o e numbered petitions.

Mr. Arnold Jablon
: Zoning Commissioner - -
: County Office Building _ é
: Towson, Maryland 21204 :

é?‘ho comments for o o % 4 /

The Bureau of Traffic Engineering ! : ) -
jtems nuu. >r 516, 517, 519, 520, 521( 522, 523, 524, 525, and L _ Norman E. Gerber, AICP _ ‘ . . -
' : Director L S B ». " Rt 2 oy
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Very truly yours, _ B ; ; . \

b IV — B

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate TII
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. “ CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION | e
i FETITION FOR ZONING o : ! ?7 e - E 7 g
z e VARIANCE TOWSON, MD., --------om=s Qat"f"j 192 § P . e i s R it P
] o _c...u-.n-uu : THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was ' % _ 3 : _ :
L LOCATION: Southwest Coruer, : 1 | : {“ﬁm ' 3 ' ' o : ) - X

e e o e R+ published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly pewspaper printed

L e

Ciridd

AL

P
Sl

g
%
!

Petitioner: --

_———
T -

e B
e L A

AT ermonron - published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed

-y )

.. o
DAY
EPRET i

¥

| B |
ifE 7_______,, .k : DATE AND TIME: Monday, Oc-! ' : : : ' -
-t ; : ; Puauétha?ﬁlaﬁg:nfé:}- 106.4 and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearin ing on ' ’ CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION - : ' L M
ot 7 Z/ memmm——— ) { (C:l;unty O;ﬁe!ABuilding‘,r 1t W, - 1 ; ' ) : i
. O Aty . - ____,----—-—---"" : ' : esapeake Avenue, Towson,' P . F - ' - ' : ' ' o
Dt %f ""'/';"“"""" : 5 Mar Y"?‘; n‘) .o t _,__-_--.Q.@ZZ--.[--. 19--5-7--7 : T ' ; 7 f‘ 30 , S"] : £
Posted for: ----=- 27( I " _5:(__-_______,-_....---------"""""" ' . The Commissiover of Bak-s L L o A TOWSON, MD., - O /3 e 5SS t B S : - . '
_d_é_?l-_é---égg 7’—_---_--./” . ﬂ éj ,J(_ e mmm T H Mngmmw.twudm: . i : - . . ) ’ B 9
/g [ i Lo, E L2 g21¢ £2=-tmmmr e o more County, will hoid & public; : _ . THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was _
S feor. e 16 : hearing: o IAN | - o
3 f rope!tyi- R s hai of - - . Petition.for Zoning Yariance e THE JEFFERSON ’ y
Location ol P /é'?’f @/ jcﬁ_,_- -____-_____-,,..._--------" . : . . . pgminnmmn(sm-:
U i o B cre ﬂauﬁ/z-ﬁ-/ﬁ#— SRR S SRR g o e rom any Mt : § ) i oene |
/f.»;.sg /[“’"*1 #_,__fff}.‘- SZmemomm T f : Bein g e P of jomn 82 (Q/&AJM . 1.4 Wn Grctmmsc st B and published in Towson Baltimore County, Md., once in each
et Tl b r e Scott, jr., et ux, a8 shown on plar /g { b i i -:;,_kw,c-a- MA P * ¥ o
fy fo L Lolbr s - el i e O DuapnmATILE e | : .
7 e red, a building permit may bes - e mmcmmemmm—mmos ommmmmmmmmn s S : S o hore P of coee- UL S, successive weeks, the first publication appear- _ : V.1
gran ":f. |
cmmmm— ed within the thirty (30, day ap- Publisher _ DATE AMD TIME Monday, Ockber : :
period. The Zomng Commis . LT MDA o 0%, ing o -omoo- 2T 20 1. g")
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e T ___-----—.- ------ - B
3 —————T 2 57 e sioner will, however, entertain any,
Sa Date of return:- --"f’-ﬁ{}-"-{ .= i request for & stay of the issuance ob oy ion Buscrg 111 4 CPo
,{/,A e ———— ; said permit during this pericd for "
: e —————— E good cause shown. Su request
e ¥ i . must be received in writing by the,
E ; date of the helringlctaiaovem
' ; made at the hearing. :
By Order Of
_ o . J. ROBERT HAINES
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